Here is a list of frequently requested base telephone numbers. Note that Wright-Patterson is in commercial area
code 937, and the base uses several local exchanges. Local commercial exchange and their Defense Switching
Network (DSN) equivalents are listed here:

255-xxxx = DSN 785-xxxx
656-xxxx = DSN 986-xxxx

DIRECTORIES & OPERATORS
Base Operator: 937-257-1110

Local Directory Assistance: 937-555-1212

Hospital: 937-257-0837

257-xxxx = DSN 787-xxxx
713-xxxx = DSN 713-xxxx

522-xxxx = DSN 672-xxxx
904-xxxx = DSN 674-xxxx

528-xxxx = DSN 798-xxxx
938-xxxx = DSN 798-xxxx

Airmen Against Drunk Driving Need-A-Ride Line: 937-257-7433

Police: 937-257-6516

THESE NUMBERS ARE FOR EMERGENCIES ONLY
For ambulance, fire department or Security Forces response, dial 911 from a government phone.
For on-base response from a cell phone or commercial line, dial 937-257-9111.

When dialing 937-257-9111, you will reach “911” on WPAFB.

AT&T Collect (Calling Cards) for WPAFB: 1-800-225-5288

Fire Department: 937-257-3033, Opt. 1

The Air Force Office of Special Investigations Eagle Eyes program is similar to a community neighborhood watch for
installation personnel. Help protect our people and resources. To report suspicious activity dial 257-EYES.

Please note while normal duty hours for many base activities is Monday through Friday from 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.,
hours for medical, service and other support agencies do vary and are subject to change.

BASE OPERATOR

Airman & Family Readiness Flight
Airfield Management

BANKING

Chase Bank (Kittyhawk)
WPCU (Area A Bldg. 262)
WPCU (Area B Bldg. 1224)
WPCU (Kittyhawk)

BASE HOUSING
Housing Office
Facilities/Utilities

Properties at Wright Field Maintenance

Properties at Wright Field Office

Comm. Travel Office (Official Travel)
Education & Training
Education Outreach Office

Base Taxi (On base official transport)

EMERGENCY SERVICES

9372571110

9372573592
9372572131

9374436350
9372565470
9372562157
9378783077

9372576547
9372573131
9372533488
9372536009

8557944306
9379044801
9376562273

9372573755

Sexual Assault Response Helpline (24x7)9372577272

Suicide Prevention Hotline

(24x7) 9372297777

EMPLOYMENT & PERSONNEL

Air Force Worldwide Personnel Locator 2105652660

Civilian Personnel

Military Personnel

ID Cards (choose option 0)
Civilian Pay

Employee Assistance Program
Pass & Registration

NAF Human Resources Office

FAMILY LIFE

Chaplain

Airman and Family Readiness Flight
Family Advocacy

Kittyhawk Hourly Care

Child Care Resource and Referral
Wright Care CDC

New Horizons CDC

Wright Field South CDC

Wright Field North CDC

Family Child Care

Prairies Youth Programs Complex
Kittyhawk School Age Program

Finance: email: payhelp@us.af.mil
Fire Department (nonemergency)

Income Tax Assistance Center

9372578305
9372572547
9372572547
9372576671
8882627848
9372576506
9372574173

9372577427
9372573592
9372574608
9372555053
9372556384
9379048055
9379041433
9372556463
9372556254
9376568686
9372555053
9372555053

9372573033

9376561423



Law Enforcement & Legal

Pass & Registration (Bldg 286) 9372576506
Law Enforcement Desk 9372576516
Security Forces/Security Police 9379042923
Legal Assistance 9372576142
Claims Office 9372576142
USAF Office of Special Investigations 9372573000
Lodging

Hope Hotel & Conference Center 9372571285
WrightPatt Inns 9372573451
Medical Center

Information Desk 9372570837
Pharmacy 9372579032
Passenger Terminal

Main line 9372577741
Space Available Flights (recording) 9372576235
Public Information

Public Affairs 9375223252
Skywrighter Newspaper 9375223251
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 9375223095
Recreation & Services

National Museum of the USAF 9372553286
NMUSAF IMAX Theater 937253IMAX
Arts & Crafts Center 9372577025
Auto Hobby Shop 9372573310
Bowling Alley 9372577796
Dodge Gym 9372574225
Dodge Pool 9372573044
Dining Hall 9372577151
Family Camp Reservations 9372712535
Health Program Coordinator 9379049358
ITT (Information Tickets & Travel) 9372577670
Library (Information Learning Center) 9372574815
Outdoor Recreation 9372579889
Patterson Outdoor Pool (Summer only) 9372558566
Prairies Outdoor Pool (Summer only) 9372573764
Prairie Trace Golf Club 9372577961
Rod & Gun Club 9372573935
Recycling Center 9372574889
Tennis Club 9372577248
Twin Base Golf Club 9372574130
Wright Field Fitness Center 9372551961
WrightPatt Club 9372579762
Youth Center 9372555053
Youth Sports Office 9372555053

Sexual Assault Response Helpline (24x7)9372577272

Suicide Prevention Hotline (24/7) 9372297777

Shopping

AAFES Main Exchange (Ext. 200) 9378795730
AAFES Gas Station (Kittyhawk) 9378788218
AAFES Gas Station (Area B) 9372538793
AAFES Class Six 9378788831
AAFES Military Clothing Sales 9372556073

AAFES Home & Garden/Four Seasons 9378788831

Commissary 9372572060
Commissary alternate # 9372577420
Thrift Shop 9378795630

Tax Center: 9376561423

Transportation Management (TMO): 9372572153
USAF Marathon Office: 9372574350

Veterinary Clinic: 9372576853

Weather Information

Base Weather Station Operations 9372577779
AFLCMC and AFRL Staff Meteorology 9372552207
Snow/Base Closure Hotline (Recording) 9376567669
Snow Removal 9372577233



