Here is a list of frequently requested base telephone numbers. Note that Wright-Patterson is in commercial area code 937, and the base uses several local exchanges. Local commercial exchange and their Defense Switching Network (DSN) equivalents are listed here:

255-xxxx = DSN 785-xxxx	257-xxxx = DSN 787-xxxx	522-xxxx = DSN 672 -xxxx	528-xxxx = DSN 798-xxxx
656-xxxx = DSN 986-xxxx	713-xxxx = DSN 713-xxxx	904-xxxx = DSN 674-xxxx	938-xxxx = DSN 798-xxxx

DIRECTORIES & OPERATORS

Base Operator: 937-257-1110 Airmen Against Drunk Driving Need-A-Ride Line: 937-257-7433

Local Directory Assistance: 937-555-1212 AT&T Collect (Calling Cards) for WPAFB: 1-800-225-5288

Hospital: 937-257-0837 **Police:** 937-257-6516 **Fire Department:** 937-257-3033, Opt. 1

THESE NUMBERS ARE FOR EMERGENCIES ONLY

For ambulance, fire department or Security Forces response, dial 911 from a government phone.

For on-base response from a cell phone or commercial line, dial 937-257-9111.

When dialing 937-257-9111, you will reach "911" on WPAFB.

The Air Force Office of Special Investigations Eagle Eyes program is similar to a community neighborhood watch for installation personnel. Help protect our people and resources. To report suspicious activity dial 257-EYES.

Please note while normal duty hours for many base activities is Monday through Friday from 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., hours for medical, service and other support agencies do vary and are subject to change.

BASE OPERATOR	9372571110	EMPLOYMENT & PERSONNEL	
DAGE OF ENATION	3372371110	Air Force Worldwide Personnel Locator	2105652660
Airman & Family Readiness Flight	9372573592	Civilian Personnel	9372578305
Airfield Management	9372572131	Military Personnel	9372572547
BANKING		ID Cards (choose option 0)	9372572547
	9374436350	Civilian Pay	9372576671
Chase Bank (Kittyhawk)		Employee Assistance Program	8882627848
WPCU (Area A Bldg. 262)	9372565470	Pass & Registration	9372576506
WPCU (Area B Bldg. 1224)	9372562157	NAF Human Resources Office	9372574173
WPCU (Kittyhawk)	9378783077	5484UV.1155	
		FAMILY LIFE	
BASE HOUSING		Chaplain	9372577427
Housing Office	9372576547	Airman and Family Readiness Flight	9372573592
Facilities/Utilities	9372573131	Family Advocacy	9372574608
Properties at Wright Field Maintenance	e 9372533488	Kittyhawk Hourly Care	9372555053
Properties at Wright Field Office	9372536009	Child Care Resource and Referral	9372556384
Common Traval Office (Official Traval)	0557044206	Wright Care CDC	9379048055
Comm. Travel Office (Official Travel)	8557944306	New Horizons CDC	9379041433
Education & Training	9379044801	Wright Field South CDC	9372556463
Education Outreach Office	9376562273	Wright Field North CDC	9372556254
		Family Child Care	9376568686
Base Taxi (On base official transport)	9372573755	Prairies Youth Programs Complex	9372555053
EMERGENCY SERVICES		Kittyhawk School Age Program	9372555053
Sexual Assault Response Helpline (24x7	7)9372577272	Figure 2. A second of the seco	
Suicide Prevention Hotline (24x7) 9372297777		Finance: email: payhelp@us.af.mil	
(24A)	, 3312231111	Fire Department (nonemergency)	9372573033
		Lancia Tan Andria and Cantan	0276564.422
		Income Tax Assistance Center	9376561423

Law Enfancement 9 Land		Council Assoult Bosponso Halpling /2/	v2\022257722
Law Enforcement & Legal	0272576506	Sexual Assault Response Helpline (24x7)9372577272	
Pass & Registration (Bldg 286)	9372576506	6 : : 1	(7) 007007777
Law Enforcement Desk	9372576516	Suicide Prevention Hotline (24)	/7) 9372297777
Security Forces/Security Police	9379042923		
Legal Assistance	9372576142	Shopping	
Claims Office	9372576142	AAFES Main Exchange (Ext. 200)	9378795730
USAF Office of Special Investigations	9372573000	AAFES Gas Station (Kittyhawk)	9378788218
Lodging		AAFES Gas Station (Area B)	9372538793
Hope Hotel & Conference Center	9372571285	AAFES Class Six	9378788831
·		AAFES Military Clothing Sales	9372556073
WrightPatt Inns 93725	73431	AAFES Home & Garden/Four Season	9378788831
Medical Center		Commissary	9372572060
Information Desk	9372570837	Commissary alternate #	9372577420
Pharmacy	9372579032	Thrift Shop	9378795630
,	337 237 333 2	T 0 1 0075554400	
Passenger Terminal		Tax Center: 9376561423	
Main line	9372577741	Transportation Management (TMO)	9372572153
Space Available Flights (recording)	9372576235	runsportation management (mio).	33,23,2133
Public Information		USAF Marathon Office: 9372574350	
Public Affairs	9375223252	Votorinary Clinics 0272E769E2	
		Veterinary Clinic: 9372576853	
Skywrighter Newspaper	9375223251	Weather Information	
Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)	9375223095	Base Weather Station Operations	9372577779
Recreation & Services		AFLCMC and AFRL Staff Meteorology	
National Museum of the USAF	9372553286	Snow/Base Closure Hotline (Recording	
NMUSAF IMAX Theater	937253IMAX	Snow Removal	9372577233
Arts & Crafts Center	9372577025	Show Removal	3372377233
Auto Hobby Shop	9372573310		
Bowling Alley	9372577796		
Dodge Gym	9372574225		
Dodge Pool	9372574223		
Dining Hall	9372577151		
_			
Family Camp Reservations	9372712535		
Health Program Coordinator	9379049358		
ITT (Information Tickets & Travel)	9372577670		
Library (Information Learning Center)	9372574815		
Outdoor Recreation	9372579889		
Patterson Outdoor Pool (Summer only)			
Prairies Outdoor Pool (Summer only)	9372573764		
Prairie Trace Golf Club	9372577961		
Rod & Gun Club	9372573935		
Recycling Center	9372574889		
Tennis Club	9372577248		
Twin Base Golf Club	9372574130		
Wright Field Fitness Center	9372551961		
WrightPatt Club	9372579762		
Youth Center	9372555053		
Youth Sports Office	9372555053		